Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. EDN(TE)B(6)4/2020

Dated Shimla-171002, the

, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to transfer and posting of Sh. Harish Kumar Jhingta, Workshop Supdt. (Mechanical Engg.) from Govt. Polytechnic Kinnaur camp at Rohru to Atal Bihari Vajpayee Govt. Institute of Engineering & Technology, (Polytechnic wing) Pragtinagar, against vacancy being caused due to retirement of Sh Jeet Singh, Workshop Supdt. (Mechanical Engg.) on 31.05.2021 without TTA/JT against vacant post, in public interest, with immediate effect. This order will be effective w.e.f. 01.06.2021.

BY ORDER

Addl. Chief Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

No. EDN(TE)B(6)4/2020

Dated Shimla-171002, the

3/5/, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P. with reference to their letter No. STV(TE)H:B(2)8/PF/Harish Jingta/W/Supdt. (ME)/-16793 dated 02.03.2021.
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Kinnaur camp at Rohru Distt. Shimla.
- 5. The Principal, ABVGIE&T, Pragtinagar.
- **6.** Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 7. Personal file of the concerned Officer.
- 8. Guard File.

(Sanjay Chauhan) Under Secretary(TE) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476